

Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.923 OF 2024

Bansi Bhaga Kale and others] Applicants

Vs.

Ashwini Eknath Kale and another] Respondents

.....

Mr. Hemant Kenjalkar a/w Mr. Shubham B. Choudhar and Ms. Nikita J. More, for Applicant.

Ms. Anamika Malhotra , A.P.P, for Respondent No.2 -State.

.....

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.
DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2025.**

P.C:

1. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on **10th March, 2025.**
2. In addition to the Court notice, liberty to the learned Counsel for the respondents to serve the respondents by a private notice and file an affidavit of service before the returnable date.
3. Learned A.P.P waives notice on behalf of the respondent No.2 – State.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]